


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7702/2024

Anshu Choudhary

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shyam Sunder Paliwal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

24/05/2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25.07.2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall be at liberty to serve the notices through the regularly appearing counsel.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

5-devrajP/-