


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7702/2024

Anshu Choudhary

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shyam Sunder Paliwal
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ravindra Jala for Mr. Shyam
Sunder Ladrecha, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

18/10/2024

Pleadings are complete.

On the request jointly made by the leaned counsels for both the parties, post the matter on 12th November 2024 for final hearing.

(REKHA BORANA),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J

110-Neha/-