


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7702/2024

Anshu Choudhary

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shyam Sunder Paliwal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raman Rathore for
Mr. S.S. Ladreacha, AAG

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

03/12/2024

The matter comes upon an application (I.A. No.1/2024) for early hearing of the case.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

List the matter on 17.12.2024.

Application (I.A. No.1/2024) for early hearing of the case is hereby disposed of.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J