



[CW-7702/2024]

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7702/2024

Anshu Choudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Deepak Sarswat  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Suthar for  
Mr. S.S. Ladrecha, AAG

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**13/02/2025**

The matter comes up on an application (inward no.01/2025) for early hearing of the matter.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is disposed of while directing the matter to be listed before this Court on 05.03.2025.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

14-devrajP/-